SAMPLE CASE # 2 — EOBs/SIGNED SETTLEMENTS ATTACHED (11 pages)

FIRST SURGERY 1/25/2012

Patient: “T.S.”

Carrier: Oxford

Date(s) of service: 1/25/2012

Dx: Intestinal Obstruction, Colon Cancer

CPT line items (# of procedures): 8

Total Claim(s) Amount : $ 29,979.52

Initial payment to provider: $ 12,780.84 paid on 3/1/2012

Case notes: patient admitted emergently

Carrier adjudication method:

1) Out of network provider — limited benefits

2) Zero paid on 4 of 8 codes, bundled as “inclusive to primary procedure” and/or part of
surgical package

Appeal/Re-submission date: 4/5/2012
Signed settlement w/ carrier on 4/13/2012
Settlement Amount: 28,480.54 (95% of billed charges — zero patient responsibility)

SECOND SURGERY (same provider) - 9/26/2012
Second date of service: 9/26/2012

Dx: Colon Cancer, Liver metastasis

CPT line items: 7

Total Claim amount: $ 47,906.37

Initial payment to provider: $ 24,781.50 issued on 10/29/2012

Carrier adjudication method:
1) Fees reimbursed at “reasonable and customary” rates
2) Multiple procedure rules, subsequent line items paid at 50% of “ R & C”
3) Code bundling

*Initial carrier decision - Elective admission for surgery, services rendered by out of
network provider, patient responsible for balance of $23,124.87

Appeal/Re-submission date: 1/15/2013

Appeal basis: Intra-operative consultation resulting in surgery

Claim settlement date: 2/12/2013
Amount Paid : $ 20,729.55
Total paid to provider : § 45,511.05 (95% of billed charges, - zero patient responsibility



’ﬂ UnitedHealthcare’F:

Oxford

081HPFTP010598601

REMITTANCE ADVICE

48 Monroe Turnpike
Trumbull, CT 06611

S

Vendor Name: ’ TIN: S )
Vendor ID #: Check Number-ofiiiile. 03-01-2012
Member Name: Provider Name: -“
Member ID: Provider ID: i
Patient Acct# '—82 Claim #: L
Max Witkhold Deductible Copay/Co-Ins Adj coB Payment

Sorv Date & ¢ m Descrigtion QTY Bliled Amt —t e At / Amt  Codn Amt ""A_t
01-17-12 $9213  OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT, EST 1 140.00 0.00 0.00 TSP 0.00
TOTAL CLAIM: 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Member Name: D Provider Name: NV
Member ID: Provider iD: Y
Patient Acct #: Claim #: L

CPT Max Withhold Deductidle Co, Co-Ins Ad| coB Payment
ServDats SV Description QIY Billed Amt hat vole oay Copay/Coctns - Ad) cos ayment
01-05-12 99213  OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT, EST 1 140.00 0.00 0.00 Tasp 0.00
TOTAL CLAIMGRERERESS 140.00 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

GTTENTION: THIS MAILING MAY CONTAIN DOCUMENTATION ON VARIOUS MA TTER9

48 Monroe Turnpike, Trumbull, CT 06611

OHPI NY INC

Please see last page for Appeals Rights

Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars and B4 Centa#hikdwkbrhiddddikiwhns

$12,780.84

WA A




REMITTANCE ADVICE

Vendor Name: ? I o _ . TN gl
Vendor (D # NN Check Number. gl ©8:01-2012
Member Name: Provider Name:
Member ID: Provider ID: -
Patient Acct #: Claim #: =
CPT Max Withhold Deductllle Cepay/Co-Ins Adj coB Payment
SorvDate 500 Description QTY Billed Amt At At eGP, Amt At
01-10-12 99024  POSTOP FOLLOW-UP VISIT 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 1576 0.00
01-13-12 99024  POSTOP FOLLOW-UP VISIT 1. 100.00 0.00 0.00 1576 0.00
TOTAL CLATM- R 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Member Name: Provider Name: NN
Member ID: Provider ID: S
Patient Acct #:  oAINEENENNEIN® Claim #: ——"
CPT Max Withhold Deductible coply/co-lnl Ad] COoB Payment
Sery Date Code Description QTY Blilied Amt Amt Amt Amt mt Code Amt Amt
01.25-12 9925557 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 1 82500 675.00 0.00 A78 675.00
012612 99231  SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 1 21840 160.00 0.00 AT8 160.00
01-27-12 99231-.> SUBSEQUENTHOSPITALCARE ‘' au . .1 ; 21840 0.00 0.00 TCOD 0.00
01-27-12 99238  HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DAY 1 36608 0.00 0,00 ox- 1512 0.00
01.27-12 44144  PARTIAL REMOVAL OF COLON 1 1104584  11045.84 0.00 A5K 11045.84
01-27-12 47001  NEEDLE BIOPSY, LIVERADD-ON 1 8344.80 900.00 0.00 A79 900.00
01-27-12 44002 SUTURE, SMALL INTESTINE 1 7345.00 0.00 0.00 1c0D 0.00
01.27-12 4 PUNCTURE, PERITONEAL CAVITY 1 1616.00 0.00 0.00 1417 0.00
row.cwmﬁ 29079.52  12780.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  12750.84
Mazx Withhold Deductible Cepay/Ce-ins coB Payment
Bilied Amt
. Amt Amt __ Amt Amt Amt _Amt
Claim Payment Summary 30459.52 12780.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12780.84

HLLLLLL

uo ydesbojued pioa jEWS B PUe Ud3IDS AJLNIBS

R

o

Check Summary
Total Paid ........

B UIYNM JUDJ 3SBABL Ut ,JUBWNI0Q 1eublQ,,

3044 BYY UO JBpICY JULdodI pue ydeibojued
PIOA BPENDUL JUSWINIOP SiL) UO Sainieay ALindas

Check Number. . . .

o)

;R
~ww<

12,780.84
March 01, 2012

BRRR RN RN RN a RN R RN R R R D R RN R R n A N R NN RSN ENRRRR AR AR AR R RARRAR AN RN NN

AT TR TR R AT TR HH‘ I[IIH'UHHHHHUIH*H] l'lle‘MHIIHIHH HHHH(HH‘HIHH

i
|

LI

SHasiopy




REMITTANCE ADVICE
w UnitedHealthca.ré‘: 48 Monroe Turnpike .

Oxford

Trumbull, CT 08611 ’ <

ARSI

Vendor Nome: VPRIl . cosey

e
Vendor ID #: ) Check Number: SR 04-23-2012
Member Name: S U= B Provider Name:
Member ID: e ] - Provider ID: LY
PatientAcct # < INNGINNR Claim #: N
SovDate S0 Description QIY Billed Amt Max  Wihhole Deductible Copay/Co ot  coa) e Paymest
01-25-12 9925557 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 1 82500 675.00 0.00 As9 875.00
01-26-12 99231  SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 1 21840 200.00 0.00 A89 200.00
01-27-12 99231  SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 1 21840 20000 ~  0.00 As9 200.00
01-27-42 99238  HOSPITAL DISCHARGE DAY 1 36608 300,00 0.00 A89 300.00
01-27-12 44144  PARTIALREMOVAL OF COLON 1 1104584  11045.84 0.00 ASK 11045.84
01-27-12 47001  NEEDLEBIOPSY, LIVERADD-ON 1 8344.80 8000.00 0.00 A89 8000.00
01-27-12 44602  SUTURE, SMALL INTESTINE 1 7345.00 7000.00 0.00 A89 7000.00
01.27-12 49080  PUNCTURE, PERITONEAL CAVITY 1 1816.00 1059.70 0.00 A89 1059.70

Less amounts pald on previous claim -29979.52 -12780.84 0.00 0.00 -12780.84
TOTAL CLAIM: 0.00 15699.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15699.70

ANJENTION: THIS MAILING MAY CONTAIN DOCUMENTATION ON VARIOUS MATTER§

\ OHPI NY INC

Please sce last page for Appeals Rights

: JPMorgm&ChﬂseBankaNA iy
-+ Syracuse, NY, 13206

Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Ninre Dollars and 70 Cents¥¥ddddkddbidddhddid




REMITTANCE ADVICE

Billed Amt Max Whhhold Deductibie Cepay/Co-ins coB Paymont
Amt Amt Amt Apt Amt
Claim Payment Summary 0.00 15699.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15699.70

Check Summary
Total Paid ........ 15,699.70
Check Date........ April 23, 2012
PaidTo...........
Check Number. . ... WAy
Adjustment Code Descriptions

. ASK__ This claim has been adjusted to reimburse submittedcharges.
A89  With the assistance of OmniClaim, the claim has been processed according to a signed fee agreement

Isn’t it time you sped things up? Sign up for electronic remittance and direct deposit today - get
your money into the bank sooner! Learmn more. Register for a webcast demonstration. E-mail

Remit. Advantage@pnc.com to secure your spot today.

Are you getting all that you can out of oxfordhealth.com?

Oxford® is dedicated to helping your practice run smoother. Our website is easy to use and available for
you to interact with us at your convenience. Let us give you the VIP tour. Log on as a Provider or Facility
on oxfordheaith.com. Go to Tools & Resources > Manage Your Practice > Administrative Ease and
register for a webcast training session today.

:

L 1 P L D D O T D O T L B i b e

g

deq

uo ydeibojued pioa jjpws B pue uaaids AJandas
2 LIYIIM JUOJ BSIBA3L Ul L, 3uswindog [ewBlQ,

U014 3] uo Jsplog wudos pue ydesbojued
PIOA SPN|>UL JUSWINIOP SIY3 UD saimes) AuUnJag

uoflenossy suajshg juawheg yaey? JO yeu Loneaao e § ubisap ¥oopey ®




Tel: 781-932-4600 Fax: 401-633-6329
DATE 04T 22012 - FILE # aah»
PROVIDER il PAYOR OXFDEB
CONTACT Angelo FIIN L.
PT.NAME uhae- CLAIM# W
Dpos V2572012 Battent Ctrl. # o
LIST PRICE $29979.52 POB Y
DISCOUNT % % Co-pay ¢
ADJUSTED PRICE: $32.480.54 Deductible 0

NA . Tras 5 A OfT e Adnzerasy  so) ARCS T o

Wmmamwmmammmmmm,nmm Ol
full for the above referenced claim. FATIZN T,

Provider agrees not to balance bill the patient, emplayee, or payer for the amoust of the déscount, with the
xmmﬁwmmmmmw&wwm In exchange for the disconnt,
payor agrees to expedite payment o provider.

Ta confirm this agreement, please sign and date this letter of agreement 2nd fay back to:
OmniClaim at 401-633-6329.

M)

83 Title

e | Hfie
Prirt Name I)ét: /

OrniCim, Inc. is not financialy responsibie for eny peyments due to the Provider. Peynent of benelils; i aay, is subjedt ke afl
terma and condiions of the policy. Therefore, fhis istier of sgreement does not constitufe nor shoukd @ be conshrued #s, & guarenice
of beneft payment by the Payer, gnd Wil be rult and veit T ro benefit peymnent is deterrained to be payabie by the Payor.

Please fax completed form within 24 hours to: 461-633-6329

Thank you for your time and consideration.

047132012

NOTICE: The information b this fax is confidential and intended for the named recipients} only. It may contala priviiegsd
information. If you have received this materisl in ersor, plaase phons the Sender at the number shown above and return any odgine
material to the Sender by meil. We wilt reimbwse you for the postege. Please dir not disclose the contenis o anyone. Thank you



REMITTANCE ADVICE
w UnitedHealthcare..: 48 Monroe Turnpike

Oxtord [ Trumbull, CT 06611

7301

VAR

“~Vendor Name: - FN: 1-_ R

Vendor D # st Check Number\gIIO® 10-29-2012
Member Name: “ Provider Name:ﬁ

Member ID: L ] Provider ID: L

Patient Acct # «nmmuastiliiin Claim #: R

s 5, v el S~ L D B R, -
09-26-12 47120 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF LIVER 1 14%44.02 12230.00 0.00 AT9 12230.00
09-26-12 4462559 REPAIR BOWEL OPENING 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-26-12 4412050 REMOVAL OF SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-26-12 4460259 SUTURE, SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-26-12 7699826 US GUIDE, INTRAOP 1 2502.50 357.00 0.00 AT9 357,00
09-26.12 4908259 ABD PARACENTESIS 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-26-12 9925557 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 1 825.00 650.00 0.00 AT9 650,00
09-26-12 4412051 REMOVAL OF SMALL INTESTINE 1 9700.60 4554.50 0.00 1317 4554.50
09-26-12 44602 51 SUTURE, SMALL INTESTINE 1 7345.00 2722.00 0.00 1317 2722.00
09-26-12 4482551 REPAIR BOWEL OPENING 1 10973.25 4000.00 0.00 1317 4000.00
09-26-12 4908251 ABD PARACENIESIS 1 1616.00 268.00 0.00 1317 268.00

L

GTTENTION.‘ THIS MAILING MAY CONTAIN DOCUMENTATION ON VARIOUS MATTER9

OHPI NY INC

Pleasc see last page for Appeals Rights

=4l N ~ JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
U UmtedHealtl})Efaig L D e B

48 Monroe Turnpike, Trumbull, CT 06611

Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty One Dollars and 50 Centgk#ksskkxkdiskwi $24,781.50

M {3) Details Dl.l.' %]




REMITTANCE ADVICE

Vendor Name: p TIN: Gk

Vendor ID # ) Check Number: il 10-29-2012
Member Name: “ Provider Name:

Member ID: NN Provider ID:
Patient Acct # IR S—— Claim #

CPT Max Withhold Deductible Copay/Ce-ins Adj coB Payment
Serv Date Description qiY SiedAmt Amt  Amt  Amt Amt Code  Amt Amt
W 4790637 2478150 __ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2478150
Max WRhhold Deductibie Copay/Ce-Ins coB Payment
Bitled Amt Amt  Amt  Amt Amt Amt Amt
Claim Payment Summary 4790637 2478150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24781.50
Check Summary
Total Paid ........ 24,781.50 _
Check Date. ....... October 29, 2012 T
PaidTo...........
Check Number... . .. .
Adjustment Code Descriptions
A79  This claim has been pald at 100% of the usual, customary and reasonable allowance for the services provided.
...................................................................................................................... II0e sing of this claim.
1317 performed durmg the
ple Surgery policy,
ent of multiple surgical
ee schedule (minus any
at 50% ¥f the fee schedule. The
Iymg on the Relative Value Units
LA P DDLU LR LD L L LU LU LU L Y
) Py ik‘;)i(‘”[ ol |6

oeq

uo ydesBoyued pioA {jBWS B pUR U3310S AJ1UND3S

2 WIUIIM U0y 35.18AL W1 Juswndog jeulbug,
U044 Y3 Uo Japloq Juudoadiw pue ydeibolued
PIOA 3PN} JUSWN0P SIY) U0 SRINJRYY ANINDDS

uoneRassy sulajsks 1uawheq yoau?) Jo yeu uaeayad € s ubjsap yoiped @)

;HiIHHHHHHHIHIHIHHHHHHHHHHIHHIIHHi!HIHH!HHlI|HHHHH?W—HHIHHHHIHHIHHHHHHHHIH



REMITTANCE ADVICE
w UnitGdHealthcare": 48 Monroe Turnpike

Oxford Trumbull, CT 06611

SellNNn020840201

”—-———-‘.

0 AR A

Vendor Name: -m TIN: SO

Vendor ID # VRSO Check Number: SR 02-19-2013
Member Name: SRR Provider Name: DG

Member iD: avaipe Provider ID: S

Patient Acct #  (IPOelBENS . Claim #: ST

ServDats O'1.  Description QTY Blisd Amt Ma® Withbeid """""m Copay/ °';'I:‘t o) cos "‘"'".:t'
01-15-13 99214 _ OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 200.00 167.17 000  167.47 ASSN 0.00
TOTAL CLAIM: 200.00 167.17 0.00  167.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
Member Name: z , Provider Name: e

Member ID: Provider ID: L

Patient Acct #: S 4 Claim #: .

ServDate STL Description QY Bllled Amt Nax mm Doductible Copay/ Coins c.‘:.l coa Payment
09-26-12 47120  PARTIALREMOVAL OFLIVER 1 1494402 1494402 0.00 AMSE 14944.02
09-26-12 4462559 REPAIR BOWEL OPENING 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-26-12 4412059 REMOVAL OF SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00

GTTENTION: THIS MAILING MAY CONTAIN DOCUMENTATION ON VARIOUS MATTER9

OHPI NY INC

Please see last page for Appeals nghts

JPMorgan Chase’ Bank, NA
" -Syracuse, NY, 13206

48 Monroe Turnpike, Trumbull, CT 06611

Iwenty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and 55 Centek¥¥sddkwdddddihbisd $20,729.55




jdeq

uo ydesfojued pioA {BWS B pue USBIIS AJLINJDS

UONERASSY SWAISAS UaiAed 19047 {0 Wl uoneaya e 5t ubisep yojped (g

. e

REMITTANCE ADVICE

Vendor Name: alr TIN:- Y.

Vendor ID #: Check Number-giiiliis 02-19-2013
Member Name: Provider Name:

Member ID: L ) Provider ID: —

Patient Acct # Wi ENE Claim #: SaEme——

CcPT Max WRhhbold Deductibie Cepay/Co-ins Ad} coB Payment
ServDate o 4o  Descriptien QrY Billed Amt Amt Amt Amt Amt Cede Amt Amt
09-26-12 4480259 SUTURE, SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-26-12 7699826 US GUIDE, INTRAOP 1 250250 2502.50 0.00 A4SE 2502.50
09-26-12 4508259 ABD PARACENTESIS 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1317 0.00
09-28-12 9925557 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 1 825.00 825.00 0.00 A4SE 825.00
09-26-12 4412051 REMOVAL OF SMALL INTESTINE 1 9700.60 9700.60 0.00 A4SE 9700.60
09-26-12 4460251 SUTURE, SMALL INTESTINE 1 7345.00 7345.00 0.00 A45E 7345.00
09-26-12 4462551 REPAIR BOWEL OPENING 1 10973.25 8577.93 0.00 A89 8577.93
09-26-12 4008251 ABD PARACENTESIS 1 1616.00 1616.00 0.00 A89 1616.00
Less amounts pald on previous clalm -47906.37 -24781.50 0.00 0.00 -24781.50
TOTAL CLAIM:, 0.00 20729.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20729.55

LR
Bliled Amt Max Withhold Deductible Copay/Co-ins coB Payment
Amt Amt Amt Amt Amt Amt
Claim Payment Summary \ 200.00 20896.72 0.00 167.17 0.00 0.00 20729.55
Check Summary
Total Paid ........ 20,729.55
Check Date. ....... February 19, 2013
PaidTo...........

Adjustment Code Descriptions

A45E This claim is considered "paid in full" by Oxford. The Member is not responsible for any additional payment

N

This claim is for services performed by a non-network health care provider. This claim has been paid based on the
Out-of-Network Reimbursement Amount established by the member's benefit plan, which uses rates established
by the federal government for the Medicare program. If no Medicare rate applies to these services, this claim was

paid based on another avaiiable rate source developed by us or our affiliate or by an outside entity. The member
is responsible for amounts above the Out-of-Network Reimbursement Amount shown in the "Max Amt" column, in

Y

B URJIM JU0) 3SI3ARL Uy Juswniog ewBuo,
U4 3Y) UO J9pIog JuLidoadi pue ydesbojued
PIOA 9PNPUL JUIWNJOP SIYY Uo Sainjea) Aundas

UL LR T D 0 O U R L DD L R L R L R L L

R N R N R N N N T R NN NN N N N RN NN NN




0SOHPFTP020840202

REMITTANCE ADVICE

Adjustmep
A89

Code Descriptions
With the assistance of OmniClaim,

e claim has been processed according to a signed fee agreement

T31

2-has-bEen applied to indicate that multiple surgical procedures were performed during the
Ag Session. This claim has been reimbursed in accordance with Oxford’s Multiple Surgery policy,
based upon generally accepted insurance industry standards for reimbursement of multiple surgical
procedures. Under this policy, the primary procedure is reimbursed at 100% of the fee schedule (minus any
applicable member cost-share). All subsequent procedures are reimbursed at 50% of the fee schedule. The
primary surgery has been determined using the Medicare methodology of relying on the Relative Value Units
___________________ (RVU). Participating providers may not balance bill the member for this service.

Claim Remarks

Isn’t it time you sped things up? Sign up for electronic remittance and direct deposit today - get
your money into the bank sooner! Learn more. Register for a webcast demonstration. E-mail

Remit.Advantage@pnc com to secure your spot today.

Are you getting all that you can out of oxfordhealth.com?
Oxford® is dedicated to helping your practice run smoother. Our website is easy to use and available for
you to interact with us at your convenience. Let us give you the VIP tour. Log on as a Provider or

Facility on oxfordhealth.com. Go to Tools & Resources > Manage Your Practice > Administrative Ease
and register for a webcast training session today.

OXFORD'S MISSION

At Oxford, we recognize the importance of the provider-patient relationship, and know that good care
starts with you. We want to complement the care you provide to help asthma patients breathe a little
easier help new mothers deliver healthy, full-term babies. . ‘help your patients with heart disease and
diabetes adopt healthy lifestyles -- to help your patients live longer, healthier and happier lives.

N\ )

( Great News! A MESSAGE ABOUT FRAUD

Oxford has introduced new auto attendant options Fraud hurts everyone through increased insurance
on its customer services lines and new dedicated premiums and healthcare costs. A person who
provider support teams to meet your unique submits an application or files a claim with intent

needs. to defraud, or helps commit fraud against an
insurer is guilty of a crime. Providers can play an
Watch for future service enhancements. important role in the fraud detection process -
please contact us at 1-866-242-7727 if you suspect
or are aware of any fraudulent activities.
\_ AN )

(T



FEB7hed, 12, 20139 1 GUPNENGELL F NRIULL OFH 1olcoasold D e A AL e L7

T W me —

Tel: 781-332-4600 Fax: 401-633-632%
DATE 2122013 "FILE # ‘e
FROVIDER RN PAYOR . ONFDBB
OONTACT Angslo FTIN - . ——
PT.NAME ) CLAIM# <Sanmiieniy
DOS L/2672012 Patient Cérl ¥ e 4
LIST PRICE $47.505.37 DOB .
DISCOUNT % ’ 0 Cepoy a

ADJUSTED PRICE: " s45S1108 . Deductible .0

Provider agress to acoept the Adjusted Prics sbove, mims any coinsurance and deductibls, as payment in
Tull for the gbove referenced claim, -

Providcr agrees not o balxnce bill the patient, employes, or payor for the amoant of the discauat, with the
exception of any applicable coiwmrance, dednctible, or non-coverad items, .

To confirm this agreement, please sign and date this letter of agreement and fag back to!

OmniClaim at $01-633-6323.
si ' Titfe :
e 212 [z
Prinit Name - Dafe o

OMNICHM, Inc, I5 nat Anknalally resporaible for ANy payments cus o the Frovider. Peyment of bemefiis. it any, Is atxbjld to sil
tarns and conditions of the policy. Therafore, this letier of agrssmant daeanot constitute nor shauld B Be sonsiryed a5, & gusrantee
of bonefit payment by the Payer, and will bo il and void if no benslit paymant Is deterelnad to be payable bythe Pryer.

Please fax completed form within 24 hours to: 401-633-6329

Thank yout for your time end consideration. .
02142413

NQTICE: The Infamation tn thiz fax ts confidenel 6 Iranciad for the hamed recipianiis) ahiy. [ may canteln privieged
" Infofrastion. H you have recslved this melsriaiin emes, plexss phans the Sender-ot e piithar shown dbova snd reiurn shy orioina
matesial to the Bender by rrll. W will seimburme you: Tor the pestge. Pleasa tio pot disciaps thie coolents to anyena_ Thank you.



